
Bid Results Detail Report
BAKERSFIELD ER P20-1(834)

C03170
FEDERAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF BAKERSFIELD AT STA. 134+50.00 (MM 2.547) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY 100 FEET (0.019 MILES) TO STA. 135+50.00 (MM 2.566).LOCATION:

DATE BIDS OPEN:
WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #3 WITH A PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX WITH HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED 
ITEMS.

January 12, 2024, 11:00 AM

October 18, 2024COMPLETION DATE:

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

1. KIRK FENOFF & SON 
EXCAVATING, LLC

24 OLD STAGECOACH ROAD
DANVILLE, VT 05828     

2. A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, 
INC.

1724 NORTH MAIN STREET
MONTGOMERY, VT 05470     

3. DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC
68 Champlain Drive

Colchester, VT 05446

Description

201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS 

$25,000.00
 

$15,000.00
 

$25,000.000
 

$25,000.00
 

$25,000.000
 

1.000
 

$15,000.000
 

201.16 EACHREMOVING LARGE TREES $6,000.00$3,000.00 $10,000.000 $20,000.00 $3,000.0002.000 $1,500.000

203.15 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $29,880.00$20,750.00 $20.000 $16,600.00 $36.000830.000 $25.000

203.27 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $7,560.00$7,200.00 $20.000 $3,600.00 $42.000180.000 $40.000

203.30 CYEARTH BORROW $520.00$1,200.00 $50.000 $1,000.00 $26.00020.000 $60.000

203.31 CYSAND BORROW $16,800.00$10,000.00 $50.000 $20,000.00 $42.000400.000 $25.000

204.20 CYTRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH $4,160.00$4,000.00 $20.000 $3,200.00 $26.000160.000 $25.000

204.22
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

204.25 CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION $61,200.00$44,625.00 $20.000 $25,500.00 $48.0001,275.000 $35.000

204.30 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES $33,300.00$22,500.00 $75.000 $33,750.00 $74.000450.000 $50.000

210.10 SYCOARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $11,050.00$38,250.00 $15.000 $12,750.00 $13.000850.000 $45.000

301.35 CYSUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE $20,090.00$20,500.00 $60.000 $24,600.00 $49.000410.000 $50.000

402.13 TONAGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP $2,800.00$3,000.00 $150.000 $7,500.00 $56.00050.000 $60.000

404.65 CWTEMULSIFIED ASPHALT $240.00$320.00 $69.000 $276.00 $60.0004.000 $80.000

406.38
 

SY
 

HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, 
DRIVES 

$1,650.00
 

$6,000.00
 

$64.000
 

$1,920.00
 

$55.000
 

30.000
 

$200.000
 

406.50 LUPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (14.0' X 7.0' X 103.0' 
BOX ) 

$371,000.00
 

$380,000.00
 

$390,000.000
 

$390,000.00
 

$371,000.000
 

1.000
 

$380,000.000
 

601.0905 LF12" CPEP $3,250.00$1,690.00 $60.000 $1,560.00 $125.00026.000 $65.000

601.2630 LF36" CPEP(SL) $21,285.00$12,870.00 $120.000 $11,880.00 $215.00099.000 $130.000

613.06 CYSTONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE II) $36,850.00$21,775.00 $100.000 $33,500.00 $110.000335.000 $65.000

613.10 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I $600.00$400.00 $80.000 $400.00 $120.0005.000 $80.000

613.11 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE II $625.00$400.00 $80.000 $400.00 $125.0005.000 $80.000

617.10 EACHREMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT $370.00$1,000.00 $260.000 $520.00 $185.0002.000 $500.000

620.55 LFREMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE $784.00$980.00 $10.000 $980.00 $8.00098.000 $10.000

621.20 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED $9,262.50$9,750.00 $35.000 $11,375.00 $28.500325.000 $30.000

621.51 EACHMANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT $10,200.00$12,000.00 $2,950.000 $11,800.00 $2,550.0004.000 $3,000.000

630.10 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS $5,600.00$6,400.00 $30.000 $2,400.00 $70.00080.000 $80.000

630.15 HRFLAGGERS $24,000.00$20,800.00 $60.000 $19,200.00 $75.000320.000 $65.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS $16,500.00$10,000.00 $20,000.000 $20,000.00 $16,500.0001.000 $10,000.000

631.17 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS $750.00$700.00 $1,000.000 $1,000.00 $750.0001.000 $700.000

631.19 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT $500.00$1,000.00 $1,000.000 $1,000.00 $500.0001.000 $1,000.000

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $3,000.00$3,000.00 $1.000 $3,000.00 $1.0003,000.000 $1.000

633.10 EACHCPM SCHEDULE $200.00$4,000.00 $500.000 $2,000.00 $50.0004.000 $1,000.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION $298,000.00$120,000.00 $130,000.000 $130,000.00 $298,000.0001.000 $120,000.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE $198,000.00$50,000.00 $300,000.000 $300,000.00 $198,000.0001.000 $50,000.000

641.15 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $4,400.00$6,000.00 $5,000.000 $10,000.00 $2,200.0002.000 $3,000.000

646.201 LF4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT $880.00$1,200.00 $1.300 $1,040.00 $1.100800.000 $1.500

646.2111 LF4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT $880.00$1,200.00 $1.300 $1,040.00 $1.100800.000 $1.500

649.11 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR $680.00$510.00 $10.000 $1,700.00 $4.000170.000 $3.000

649.31 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL $810.00$1,350.00 $10.000 $2,700.00 $3.000270.000 $5.000

651.15 LBSEED $408.00$680.00 $20.000 $680.00 $12.00034.000 $20.000

651.16 LBWILDFLOWER SEED $455.00$700.00 $100.000 $700.00 $65.0007.000 $100.000

651.18 LBFERTILIZER $3,200.00$2,800.00 $3.000 $1,200.00 $8.000400.000 $7.000

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE $2,600.00$1,000.00 $750.000 $1,500.00 $1,300.0002.000 $500.000

651.35 CYTOPSOIL $24,000.00$32,000.00 $50.000 $20,000.00 $60.000400.000 $80.000

651.40 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL (12") $720.00$1,080.00 $10.000 $900.00 $8.00090.000 $12.000

653.01 LSEPSC PLAN $4,000.00$4,000.00 $4,000.000 $4,000.00 $4,000.0001.000 $4,000.000

653.02 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN $1,000.00$1,200.00 $120.000 $4,800.00 $25.00040.000 $30.000

653.03 LUMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) $5,000.00$5,000.00 $5,000.000 $5,000.00 $5,000.0001.000 $5,000.000

653.10 TONHAY MULCH $3,900.00$4,500.00 $1,000.000 $3,000.00 $1,300.0003.000 $1,500.000

653.12 TONSTRAW MULCH $850.00$1,000.00 $1,500.000 $750.00 $1,700.000.500 $2,000.000

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $11,700.00$9,750.00 $5.000 $19,500.00 $3.0003,900.000 $2.500

653.35 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE $1,440.00$1,296.00 $100.000 $3,600.00 $40.00036.000 $36.000

653.45 EACHFILTER BAG $250.00$2,000.00 $250.000 $500.00 $125.0002.000 $1,000.000

653.476 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE II $512.50$1,025.00 $10.000 $2,050.00 $2.500205.000 $5.000

653.50 LFBARRIER FENCE $2,052.00$2,052.00 $5.000 $5,130.00 $2.0001,026.000 $2.000

653.55 LFPROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE $110.00$110.00 $3.000 $330.00 $1.000110.000 $1.000

656.20 EACHEVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(3' - 4' HT.)(B&B) $600.00$2,600.00 $175.000 $700.00 $150.0004.000 $650.000

656.30
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER RUBRUM)(2" - 2.5" 
CAL.)(B&B) 

$1,200.00
 

$1,550.00
 

$690.000
 

$1,380.00
 

$600.000
 

2.000
 

$775.000
 

656.30
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS TREES (TILIA 
AMERICANA)(BASSWOOD)(2-2.5" CAL)(B&B) 

$1,800.00
 

$2,325.00
 

$690.000
 

$2,070.00
 

$600.000
 

3.000
 

$775.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA 
'BRILLIANTISSIMA')(3 GAL CONT.) 

$990.00
 

$3,300.00
 

$105.000
 

$1,155.00
 

$90.000
 

11.000
 

$300.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS RACEMOSA)(3 GAL 
CONT) 

$720.00
 

$2,400.00
 

$105.000
 

$840.00
 

$90.000
 

8.000
 

$300.000
 

656.35 EACHDECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS SERICEA)(3 GAL CONT) $1,800.00$6,000.00 $105.000 $2,100.00 $90.00020.000 $300.000

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS)(3 
GAL CONT) 

$1,440.00
 

$4,800.00
 

$105.000
 

$1,680.00
 

$90.000
 

16.000
 

$300.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SPIRAEA TOMENTOSA)(3 GAL 
CONT) 

$1,800.00
 

$6,000.00
 

$105.000
 

$2,100.00
 

$90.000
 

20.000
 

$300.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (VIBURNUM LENTAGO)(3 GAL 
CONT.) 

$1,350.00
 

$5,850.00
 

$105.000
 

$1,575.00
 

$90.000
 

15.000
 

$390.000
 

656.65 MGALLANDSCAPE WATERING $6,000.00$3,000.00 $115.000 $6,900.00 $100.00060.000 $50.000

656.80 CYLANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT $10,800.00$4,050.00 $100.000 $9,000.00 $120.00090.000 $45.000

656.85 LSTREE PROTECTION $500.00$500.00 $2,000.000 $2,000.00 $500.0001.000 $500.000

678.40 EACHTEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM $11,500.00$15,000.00 $21,000.000 $21,000.00 $11,500.0001.000 $15,000.000

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (LIVE STAKE)(SALIX 
ERIOCEPHALA)(.5-2 IN DIA.) 

$510.00
 

$1,020.00
 

$15.000
 

$765.00
 

$10.000
 

51.000
 

$20.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (LIVE STAKE)(CORNUS 
SERICEA)(.5-2" DIA.)(3-4') 

$510.00
 

$1,020.00
 

$15.000
 

$765.00
 

$10.000
 

51.000
 

$20.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (LIVE STAKE)(SALIX SERICEA)(.5-2 
IN DIAMETER) 

$510.00
 

$1,020.00
 

$15.000
 

$765.00
 

$10.000
 

51.000
 

$20.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (LIVE STAKE)(SALIX 
DISCOLOR)(.5-2 IN DIAMETER) 

$510.00
 

$1,020.00
 

$15.000
 

$765.00
 

$10.000
 

51.000
 

$20.000
 

900.635 LBSPECIAL PROVISION (WET AREA SEED) $315.00$900.00 $50.000 $150.00 $105.0003.000 $300.000

900.640 LFSPECIAL PROVISION (LIVE FASCINE) $4,893.00$4,660.00 $25.000 $5,825.00 $21.000233.000 $20.000

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF 
STREAM) 

$43,000.00
 

$60,000.00
 

$30,000.000
 

$30,000.00
 

$43,000.000
 

1.000
 

$60,000.000
 

900.650
 

LU
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, 
SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) 

$1.00
 

$1.00
 

$1.000
 

$1.00
 

$1.000
 

1.000
 

$1.000
 

900.650
 

LU
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, 
SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) 

$1.00
 

$1.00
 

$1.000
 

$1.00
 

$1.000
 

1.000
 

$1.000
 

900.670
 

SF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (LIVE STAKE)(SALIX 
DISCOLOR)(.5-2" DIAMETER) 

$850.00
 

$850.00
 

$15.000
 

$1,275.00
 

$10.000
 

85.000
 

$10.000
 

900.680
 

TON
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) 

$81,600.00
 

$102,000.00
 

$275.000
 

$93,500.00
 

$240.000
 

340.000
 

$300.000
 

$1,163,506.00 $1,413,219.00 $1,464,150.00

Totals: $1,163,506.00 $1,413,219.00 $1,464,150.00

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

4. G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, 
INC.

16-17 G.W. TATRO DRIVE
JEFFERSONVILLE, VT 05464-0339

5. S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS 
CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 2286

SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407-

6. J. HUTCHINS, INC.
88 ROGERS LANE

RICHMOND, VT 05477     

Description

201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS 

$15,000.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$20,000.000
 

$20,000.00
 

$15,000.000
 

1.000
 

$25,000.000
 

201.16 EACHREMOVING LARGE TREES $2,000.00$8,000.00 $2,000.000 $4,000.00 $1,000.0002.000 $4,000.000

203.15 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $21,165.00$14,940.00 $30.000 $24,900.00 $25.500830.000 $18.000

203.27 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $10,800.00$7,740.00 $45.000 $8,100.00 $60.000180.000 $43.000

203.30 CYEARTH BORROW $1,940.00$440.00 $30.000 $600.00 $97.00020.000 $22.000

203.31 CYSAND BORROW $20,800.00$15,200.00 $45.000 $18,000.00 $52.000400.000 $38.000

204.20 CYTRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH $4,000.00$4,160.00 $45.000 $7,200.00 $25.000160.000 $26.000

204.22
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

204.25 CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION $24,225.00$39,525.00 $65.000 $82,875.00 $19.0001,275.000 $31.000

204.30 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES $45,000.00$21,600.00 $70.000 $31,500.00 $100.000450.000 $48.000

210.10 SYCOARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $11,900.00$12,750.00 $16.000 $13,600.00 $14.000850.000 $15.000

301.35 CYSUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE $20,500.00$20,910.00 $60.000 $24,600.00 $50.000410.000 $51.000

402.13 TONAGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP $4,850.00$4,100.00 $65.000 $3,250.00 $97.00050.000 $82.000

404.65 CWTEMULSIFIED ASPHALT $1,200.00$480.00 $125.000 $500.00 $300.0004.000 $120.000

406.38
 

SY
 

HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, 
DRIVES 

$2,880.00
 

$1,800.00
 

$75.000
 

$2,250.00
 

$96.000
 

30.000
 

$60.000
 

406.50 LUPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

540.10
 

LS
 

PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (14.0' X 7.0' X 103.0' 
BOX ) 

$460,000.00
 

$400,000.00
 

$440,879.000
 

$440,879.00
 

$460,000.000
 

1.000
 

$400,000.000
 

601.0905 LF12" CPEP $1,560.00$2,678.00 $70.000 $1,820.00 $60.00026.000 $103.000

601.2630 LF36" CPEP(SL) $19,800.00$26,532.00 $125.000 $12,375.00 $200.00099.000 $268.000

613.06 CYSTONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE II) $35,845.00$22,445.00 $80.000 $26,800.00 $107.000335.000 $67.000

613.10 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I $575.00$935.00 $95.000 $475.00 $115.0005.000 $187.000

613.11 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE II $575.00$935.00 $95.000 $475.00 $115.0005.000 $187.000

617.10 EACHREMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT $450.00$500.00 $250.000 $500.00 $225.0002.000 $250.000

620.55 LFREMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE $588.00$1,666.00 $7.500 $735.00 $6.00098.000 $17.000

621.20 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED $8,287.50$11,050.00 $35.500 $11,537.50 $25.500325.000 $34.000

621.51 EACHMANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT $10,200.00$12,000.00 $2,805.000 $11,220.00 $2,550.0004.000 $3,000.000

630.10 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS $8,000.00$7,120.00 $90.000 $7,200.00 $100.00080.000 $89.000

630.15 HRFLAGGERS $19,200.00$20,800.00 $60.000 $19,200.00 $60.000320.000 $65.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS $12,000.00$5,500.00 $88,500.000 $88,500.00 $12,000.0001.000 $5,500.000

631.17 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS $500.00$1,000.00 $500.000 $500.00 $500.0001.000 $1,000.000

631.19 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT $1,000.00$1,000.00 $500.000 $500.00 $1,000.0001.000 $1,000.000

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $3,000.00$3,000.00 $1.000 $3,000.00 $1.0003,000.000 $1.000

633.10 EACHCPM SCHEDULE $2,000.00$6,000.00 $1,000.000 $4,000.00 $500.0004.000 $1,500.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION $221,700.00$200,000.00 $215,000.000 $215,000.00 $221,700.0001.000 $200,000.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE $400,000.00$350,000.00 $285,500.000 $285,500.00 $400,000.0001.000 $350,000.000

641.15 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $16,400.00$5,000.00 $2,000.000 $4,000.00 $8,200.0002.000 $2,500.000

646.201 LF4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT $880.00$2,000.00 $1.500 $1,200.00 $1.100800.000 $2.500

646.2111 LF4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT $880.00$2,000.00 $1.500 $1,200.00 $1.100800.000 $2.500

649.11 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR $595.00$935.00 $1.750 $297.50 $3.500170.000 $5.500

649.31 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL $1,350.00$1,215.00 $3.000 $810.00 $5.000270.000 $4.500

651.15 LBSEED $782.00$425.00 $12.000 $408.00 $23.00034.000 $12.500

651.16 LBWILDFLOWER SEED $3,080.00$630.00 $100.000 $700.00 $440.0007.000 $90.000

651.18 LBFERTILIZER $2,400.00$600.00 $2.500 $1,000.00 $6.000400.000 $1.500

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE $400.00$1,240.00 $1,000.000 $2,000.00 $200.0002.000 $620.000

651.35 CYTOPSOIL $43,200.00$24,000.00 $50.000 $20,000.00 $108.000400.000 $60.000

651.40 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL (12") $2,430.00$2,610.00 $10.000 $900.00 $27.00090.000 $29.000

653.01 LSEPSC PLAN $500.00$5,500.00 $3,500.000 $3,500.00 $500.0001.000 $5,500.000

653.02 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN $2,560.00$4,600.00 $70.000 $2,800.00 $64.00040.000 $115.000

653.03 LUMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) $5,000.00$5,000.00 $5,000.000 $5,000.00 $5,000.0001.000 $5,000.000

653.10 TONHAY MULCH $1,800.00$4,500.00 $1,100.000 $3,300.00 $600.0003.000 $1,500.000

653.12 TONSTRAW MULCH $600.00$1,000.00 $1,400.000 $700.00 $1,200.000.500 $2,000.000

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $6,825.00$7,800.00 $3.000 $11,700.00 $1.7503,900.000 $2.000

653.35 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE $1,692.00$2,232.00 $50.000 $1,800.00 $47.00036.000 $62.000

653.45 EACHFILTER BAG $2,600.00$2,400.00 $400.000 $800.00 $1,300.0002.000 $1,200.000

653.476 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE II $1,845.00$1,435.00 $5.000 $1,025.00 $9.000205.000 $7.000

653.50 LFBARRIER FENCE $1,539.00$4,104.00 $2.500 $2,565.00 $1.5001,026.000 $4.000

653.55 LFPROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE $132.00$330.00 $1.500 $165.00 $1.200110.000 $3.000

656.20 EACHEVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(3' - 4' HT.)(B&B) $2,700.00$800.00 $365.000 $1,460.00 $675.0004.000 $200.000

656.30
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER RUBRUM)(2" - 2.5" 
CAL.)(B&B) 

$2,700.00
 

$1,400.00
 

$1,169.000
 

$2,338.00
 

$1,350.000
 

2.000
 

$700.000
 

656.30
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS TREES (TILIA 
AMERICANA)(BASSWOOD)(2-2.5" CAL)(B&B) 

$3,600.00
 

$2,100.00
 

$1,169.000
 

$3,507.00
 

$1,200.000
 

3.000
 

$700.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA 
'BRILLIANTISSIMA')(3 GAL CONT.) 

$1,155.00
 

$1,650.00
 

$88.000
 

$968.00
 

$105.000
 

11.000
 

$150.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS RACEMOSA)(3 GAL 
CONT) 

$840.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$88.000
 

$704.00
 

$105.000
 

8.000
 

$150.000
 

656.35 EACHDECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS SERICEA)(3 GAL CONT) $1,800.00$3,000.00 $88.000 $1,760.00 $90.00020.000 $150.000

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS)(3 
GAL CONT) 

$1,584.00
 

$2,400.00
 

$88.000
 

$1,408.00
 

$99.000
 

16.000
 

$150.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SPIRAEA TOMENTOSA)(3 GAL 
CONT) 

$1,680.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$88.000
 

$1,760.00
 

$84.000
 

20.000
 

$150.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (VIBURNUM LENTAGO)(3 GAL 
CONT.) 

$1,485.00
 

$2,250.00
 

$88.000
 

$1,320.00
 

$99.000
 

15.000
 

$150.000
 

656.65 MGALLANDSCAPE WATERING $21,000.00$7,200.00 $350.000 $21,000.00 $350.00060.000 $120.000

656.80 CYLANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT $11,250.00$12,600.00 $135.000 $12,150.00 $125.00090.000 $140.000

656.85 LSTREE PROTECTION $300.00$1,000.00 $1,500.000 $1,500.00 $300.0001.000 $1,000.000

678.40 EACHTEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM $32,000.00$15,000.00 $20,000.000 $20,000.00 $32,000.0001.000 $15,000.000

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (LIVE STAKE)(SALIX 
ERIOCEPHALA)(.5-2 IN DIA.) 

$535.50
 

$612.00
 

$44.000
 

$2,244.00
 

$10.500
 

51.000
 

$12.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (LIVE STAKE)(CORNUS 
SERICEA)(.5-2" DIA.)(3-4') 

$535.50
 

$612.00
 

$44.000
 

$2,244.00
 

$10.500
 

51.000
 

$12.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (LIVE STAKE)(SALIX SERICEA)(.5-2 
IN DIAMETER) 

$535.50
 

$612.00
 

$44.000
 

$2,244.00
 

$10.500
 

51.000
 

$12.000
 

900.620
 

EACH
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (LIVE STAKE)(SALIX 
DISCOLOR)(.5-2 IN DIAMETER) 

$535.50
 

$612.00
 

$44.000
 

$2,244.00
 

$10.500
 

51.000
 

$12.000
 

900.635 LBSPECIAL PROVISION (WET AREA SEED) $1,020.00$2,400.00 $250.000 $750.00 $340.0003.000 $800.000

900.640 LFSPECIAL PROVISION (LIVE FASCINE) $1,165.00$5,825.00 $15.400 $3,588.20 $5.000233.000 $25.000

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF 
STREAM) 

$52,000.00
 

$125,000.00
 

$75,000.000
 

$75,000.00
 

$52,000.000
 

1.000
 

$125,000.000
 

900.650
 

LU
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, 
SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) 

$1.00
 

$1.00
 

$1.000
 

$1.00
 

$1.000
 

1.000
 

$1.000
 

900.650
 

LU
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, 
SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) 

$1.00
 

$1.00
 

$1.000
 

$1.00
 

$1.000
 

1.000
 

$1.000
 

900.670
 

SF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (LIVE STAKE)(SALIX 
DISCOLOR)(.5-2" DIAMETER) 

$3,570.00
 

$1,020.00
 

$46.200
 

$3,927.00
 

$42.000
 

85.000
 

$12.000
 

900.680
 

TON
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) 

$57,800.00
 

$71,400.00
 

$220.000
 

$74,800.00
 

$170.000
 

340.000
 

$210.000
 

$1,591,133.00 $1,674,456.20 $1,688,899.50

Totals: $1,591,133.00 $1,674,456.20 $1,688,899.50
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